m European
Commission

ﬁ SEARCH CONSUMERS

Show search criteria

| RASFF Window

TRACES ¥

12 NOTIFICATIONS

Ref. Category

Herbs and
spices

2021.6962

Soups,
broths,
saUces

2021.6961

and...

Poultry
meat and

poultry
meat...

2021.6951

Cephalopods
20216946 and products
thereof

Cereals and
20216910  bakery
products

Milk and
20216880  milk
products

Herbs and

2021.6862 )
spices

Herbs and
spices

20216860

Herbs and
2021.6851 )

spices

Food
2021 6844 additives

and

flavourings

Fruits and

2021 5143
vegetables

Milk and
20216832  milk
products

Back to top

RASFF Window
Version 2.1.0

Type

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

Subject

Ethylene oxide in chilli pepper from India

Mineral ail hydrocarbons in vegetable stock cube

Salmonella spp. in chilled chicken breast from Poland

Cadmium in Octopus from Vietnam

Aflatoxine in Millet Couscous

Listeria monocytogenes in ewe's milk cheese

Unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in Torchi spices
from Lebanon, via the Netherlands

Ethylene axide in black pepper from Lebanon, via the
Netherlands

Ethylene oxide in spice preparation from Lebanon, via
the Netherlands

2-chloroethanol (0.50 mg/kg - ppm) in guar gum from
India, via France

Labelling deficiencies and undeclared sulphite in dried
figs from Greece via Belgium

Shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (026 H11 stx,
eae+ /25g) in raw milk cheese from France

Date

17 DEC
2021

17 DEC
2021

17 DEC
2021

17 DEC
2021

15 DEC
2021

15 DEC
2021

14 DEC
2021

14 DEC
2021

14 DEC
2021

13 DEC
2021

13 DEC
2021

13 DEC
2021

-- Help --

Country Class.
alert

10 France i h
notification
alert

10 France . )
notification
information

== Poland notification
for attention

= alert

Netherlands notification

- alert

Netherlands notification
information

10 France notification
for attention
alert

M Germany i
nofification
alert

. Germany L
notification
alert

M Germany i
nofification
alert

10 France i 3
notification
information

M Germany  notfification
for follow-up
alert

. Germany . .
notification

ems per page: 25 -

Decision

serious

serious

not serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

Details =

Details >

Details >

Details >

Details =

Details =

Details >

Details =

Details >

Details =




The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF nofifications classified as alert, information nofification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the protection
of commercial information, the frade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental o consumer protection, as a RASFF nefification implies that all required measures have been or are in the process of
being taken. The public must be aware that the Commissien is not in a posifion to release more information other than that published here. However, in tional wces where the protection of human health requires greater transparency,
the Gommission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of nofifications concerning products manufactured in, distributed to or dispatched from these
countries. However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concemed. The Commission cannot and does not take any responsibility for the
accuracy of the information in the RASFF portal online database. The information is published as it has been received from the official contact points in the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that further information received from a
contact point regarding an already published notification leads to modification or withdrawal of the notification, the Commission shall correct the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall withdraw the nofification concemned.

Cookies policy



