Items per page: 25 ▼ 1 − 12 of 12 < >



CONSUMERS TRACES ▼

Show search criteria

12 NOTIFICATIONS 🗟

Ref. ↓	Category _↓	Type ↓	Subject ↓	Date ↓	Country ψ	Class. ↓	Decision	
2021.6962	Herbs and spices	food	Ethylene oxide in chilli pepper from India	17 DEC 2021	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.6961	Soups, broths, sauces and	food	Mineral oil hydrocarbons in vegetable stock cube	17 DEC 2021	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.6951	Poultry meat and poultry meat	food	Salmonella spp. in chilled chicken breast from Poland	17 DEC 2021	Poland	information notification for attention	not serious	Details >>
2021.6946	Cephalopods and products thereof		Cadmium in Octopus from Vietnam	17 DEC 2021	Netherlands	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.6910	Cereals and bakery products	food	Aflatoxine in Millet Couscous	15 DEC 2021	Netherlands	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.6880	Milk and milk products	food	Listeria monocytogenes in ewe's milk cheese	15 DEC 2021	I I France	information notification for attention	serious	Details >>
2021.6862	Herbs and spices	food	Unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in Torchi spices from Lebanon, via the Netherlands	14 DEC 2021	Germany	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.6860	Herbs and spices	food	Ethylene oxide in black pepper from Lebanon, via the Netherlands	14 DEC 2021	Germany	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.6851	Herbs and spices	food	Ethylene oxide in spice preparation from Lebanon, via the Netherlands	14 DEC 2021	Germany	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.6844	Food additives and flavourings	food	2-chloroethanol (0.50 mg/kg - ppm) in guar gum from India, via France	13 DEC 2021	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2021.5143	Fruits and vegetables	food	Labelling deficiencies and undeclared sulphite in dried figs from Greece via Belgium	13 DEC 2021	Germany	information notification for follow-up	serious	Details >>
2021.6832	Milk and milk products	food	Shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (O26 H11 stx, eae+ /25g) in raw milk cheese from France	13 DEC 2021	Germany	alert notification	serious	Details >>

Back to top

The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF notifications classified as alert, information notification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the protection of commercial information, the trade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all required measures have been or are in the process of being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a position to release more information other than that published here. However, in exceptional circumstances where the protection of human health requires greater transparency, the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications concerning products manufactured in, distributed to or dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not take any responsibility for the accuracy of the information in the RASFF portal online database. The information is published as it has been received from the official contact points in the Member States/EA-EFTA countries. In the event that further information received from a contact point regarding an already published notification concerned.

Cookies policy